



# ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (EAST)

44045

X-A005(296)

---

<b>PROJECT:</b>	STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (EAST)	<b>Awarded To:</b>	ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790
<b>STATE PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	44045	<b>Amount:</b>	\$322,203.50
<b>FED. PROJECT NUMBER:</b>	X-A005(296)	<b>Award Date:</b>	
<b>DATE BIDS OPEN:</b>	May 04, 2023, 2:00 PM	<b>Certified by:</b>	<u>WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG</u> Director of Project Development
<b>SCOPE OF WORK:</b>	Crack sealing various Tier 1 and 2 roads on the Eastern half of the State.		
<b>COMPLETION DATE:</b>	September 15, 2023		
<b>LOCATION:</b>	Strafford, District 5, Hillsborough, Merrimack, Rockingham, District 6		

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
ANNSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET, STE 3, JOHNSON CITY NY 13790	\$322,203.50	A



# ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (EAST)

44045

X-A005(296)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ANSEAL, INC. 130 MAIN STREET JOHNSON CITY, NY 13790		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	55,075.00	\$2.10	\$115,657.50	\$3.78	\$208,183.50		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	540.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$33.00	\$17,820.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00		
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		

Totals:	\$289,957.50	\$322,203.50	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$289,957.50	\$322,203.50	



# PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE CRACK SEAL (EAST)

44045

X-A005(296)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
413.1	HOT-POURED CRACK SEALANT	LB	55,075.00	\$3.78	\$208,183.50	\$2.10	\$115,657.50	\$92,526.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	540.00	\$33.00	\$17,820.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	(\$6,480.00)
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$15,700.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	(\$5,400.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$4,700.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$17,500.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	(\$10,500.00)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>					\$322,203.50		\$289,957.50	\$32,246.00